

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15162/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2011 in WP No.
1770/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAGAR SHARMA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After addressing us for some time, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for some time to place on record the copies of the Assessment Orders passed against late Shri H.N. Sharma, giving rise to the demands, which are sought to be recovered from the petitioners. As prayed, let the needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master