

¢

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15162/2011

SAGAR SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shreyas Mehrotra,adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. Respondent No.2 has already appeared. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB